THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GUELPH

By-law Number (2020)-20476

A by-law to authorize the entering and execution of an agreement between Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Infrastructure and Communities, and The Corporation of the City of Guelph, in respect of the Smart Cities Challenge.

WHEREAS the Minister of Infrastructure and Communities of the Government of Canada is responsible for the Smart Cities Challenge;

AND WHEREAS the City was a successful applicant for financial support under the Smart Cities Challenge;

AND WHEREAS the City, in order to receive the financial support under the Smart Cities Challenge, must enter an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Infrastructure and Communities;

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GUELPH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT The Corporation of the City of Guelph enter an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Infrastructure and Communities, whereby Canada will contribute financial support to the City under the Smart Cities Challenge.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and City Clerk execute the agreement, and any necessary applicable amendments to it, on behalf of the City, by signing and applying the City's corporate seal.

PASSED THIS TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020.

CAM	GUTHRIE – MAYOR			
STEE	PHEN O'	BRIEN	- CITY	CLERK